

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

Supreme Court Case No. 81018

Electronically Filed
Apr 30 2021 05:43 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

RUTH L. COHEN, AN INDIVIDUAL,

Appellant,

v.

PAUL S. PADDA, AN INDIVIDUAL; AND PAUL PADDA LAW, PLLC, A
NEVADA PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY;

Respondents,

On appeal from the Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County, Nevada (Dept. XI, the Honorable Elizabeth Gonzalez); District Court Case No. A-19-792599-B

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* SOUTH ASIAN BAR ASSOCIATION OF LAS VEGAS, VETERANS IN POLITICS INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND JAY BLOOM IN SUPPORT RESPONDENTS' ANSWERING BRIEF AND AFFIRMANCE OF JUDGE ELIZABETH GONZALEZ'S GRANT OF SUMMARY JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF RESPONDENTS AND DENIAL OF APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION

MILAN CHATERJEE, ESQ. (#15159)
4030 South Jones Blvd., Unit 30370
Las Vegas, Nevada 89173
Tele: (702) 538-3749

*Counsel for Amici Curiae SABA-LV, VIPI
and Jay Bloom*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iii

II. NEVADA RULE OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE 26.1 DISCLOSURE.....v

III. INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE.....1

IV. ARGUMENT.....3

I. Public Policy Of Nevada Strongly Disfavors Permitting A
Suspended/Disbarred Lawyer To Collect The Full Measure Of A
Contingency Fee.....3

II. Public Policy Strongly Disfavors Permitting A Nevada Attorney
That Voluntarily Abandons A Client To Still Collect A
Contingency Fee9

V. CONCLUSION.....14

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....15

VII. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....16

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Augustun v. Linea Aerea Nacional-Chile S.A.</i> , 76 F.3d 658, 662 (5 th Cir. 1996)	11
<i>Edwards v. Emperor’s Garden Restaurant</i> , 122 Nev. 317, 330 n.38 (2006)	4
<i>Lee v. Cherry</i> , 812 S.W.2d 361 (Tex. Ct. App. 1991)	4, 5, 7
<i>Jain v. McFarland</i> , 109 Nev. 465, 475 (1993)	4
<i>Rhyne v. State of Nevada</i> , 118 Nev. 1, 13 (2002)	4
RULES AND REGULATIONS	
Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure 26.1(a)	v
Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure 28(e)(2)	4
Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure 28(e)	15
Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure 29	15
Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure 32	15
Nevada Rule of Professional Conduct 5.4	1, 6, 8
Supreme Court Rule 115	10, 12
Supreme Court Rule 115(2)-(3)	11
Supreme Court Rule 212(4)	11

MISCELLANEOUS

<https://news.gallup.com/poll/1654/honesty-ethics-professions.aspx>

8

Formal Opinion No. 18, State Bar of Nevada Committee on Ethics and Professional Responsibility, April 19, 1994, https://www.nvbar.org/wp-content/uploads/Opinion-18_10-29-94.pdf.

5, 6, 8, 9, 10,12, 14
